Revision: 10. Nov. 2006
RESISTORS
126
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
Sp
ec
ifi
ca

■	 Rated	ambient	temperature:	+50°/+70°C	(see	below)
FEATURES
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PRODUCT	CODE TERMinATiOn
SURFACE
MATERiAL
C:	SnCu
KVSF C
nOMinAL
RESiSTAnCE
3	digits
*Please	see	“PACKAGinG”
103
PACKAGinG
S:	Stick
(637AS,	687AS	only)
“Blank”:	Bulk
PRINTED BOARD FRAMEWORK (Ref.)
STYLE
637A
IDENTIFICATION
	 KVSF 637
Blue
	 KVSF 639
	 			KVSF 637 T	 Blue/Black	 Alpha	numeric
	 KVSF 687
Green
	 numeric
	 KVSF 689	 	 (R-value)
	 KVSF 807	 Brown
PRODUCT CODE CASE COLOR MARKING
A B C
637A, 637AO, 687A	 5.0	 5.0	 1.0	 1.2
637T	 3.0	 5.0	 1.0	 1.3
639A, 689A	 2.5	 5.0	 1.0	 1.0
639T	 2.5	 5.0	 1.0	 1.3
807M	 10.0	 5.0	 1.2	 1.2
D
RATING
TYPE POWER
RATING*
MAX. WORKING
VOLTAGE
RESISTANCE
RANGE
(E6 & 1•2•3•5x10n)
RATED AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
RANGE*
 KVSF 637
200	Ω	...	1	MΩ	 	 +50°C	 1	 -10°C	...	+70°C
 KVSF 639
0.1	W
50	V
±	30	%
	 	 	 	 2	(20)	...	35	(350)
 KVSF 687A
0.3	W
100	Ω	...	1	MΩ	 ±	25	%	 +70°C	 2	 -30°C	...	+85°C
 KVSF 689A	 	 100	V
 KVSF 807M	 0.1	W	 	 200	Ω	...	1	MΩ	 ±	30	%	 +50°C	 1	 -10°C	...	+70°C	 3	(30)	...	35	(350)
OPERATING
TORQUE
mN•m•(gf•cm)
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
Precautions:
-	After	the	adjustment,	use	silicon	adhesives	to	fix	the	adjusted	position	when	fixed	with	rock	paints.	The	applying	portion	should	be	the	opposite	side	of
the	contact	portion	and	the	adhesives	should	be	applied	not	to	flow	into	the	inside.	They	should	be	naturally	dried.
-	Recommended	dimensions	of	the	point	of	the	driver	for	adjustment	are	as	follows:
	807	Series:	2.0	x	0.8mm